# 502604720 12/17/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2651091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARUNANSHU MOHAN ROY	11/14/2013
NOAM KATZ	11/15/2013
ANDRE B. KURS	11/14/2013
CHRISTOPHER BUENROSTRO	11/14/2013
MORRIS P. KESLER	11/13/2013
KATHERINE L. HALL	11/12/2013
HERBERT TOBY LOU	11/14/2013
SIMON VERGHESE	12/11/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WITRICITY CORPORATION
Street Address:	149 GROVE STREET
City:	WATERTOWN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02472

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14059141

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (617) 542-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID J. CHO

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

PATENT

REEL: 031797 FRAME: 0467

.00 14059

502604720 REEL: 0

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25236-0028002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL A. FORREST
Signature:	/Cheryl A. Forrest/
Date:	12/17/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031797 FRAME: 0468

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, ARUNANSHU MOHAN ROY of 24 Peabody Terrace, #714, Cambridge, MA 02138, NOAM KATZ of 816 Norwest Drive, Norwood, MA 02062, ANDRE B. KURS of 629 Hammond Street, Apt. E-PH11, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467, CHRISTOPHER BUENROSTRO of 12412 Main Campus Drive, Lexington, MA 02421, SIMON VERGHESE of 5 Parker Road, Arlington, MA 02474, MORRIS P. KESLER of 95 Hancock Street, Bedford, MA 01730, KATHERINE L. HALL of 82 Cutter Hill Road, Arlington, MA 02474, HERBERT TOBY LOU of 84 Patch Meadow Lane, Carlisle, MA 01741, hereby assign to: WiTricity Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 149 Grove Street, Watertown, MA 02472; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FOREIGN OBJECT DETECTION IN WIRELESS ENERGY TRANSFER SYSTEMS, filed 10/21/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/059,141, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Date: 14th Nov 2013	Arunanshu Roy ARUNANSHU MOHAN ROY
Witnessed by:	AKUNANSHU MUHAN KUT
Name: Leanne Carey	Date: 111413
Name: Corde Guckaya	Date:
Date:	Noon late
Witnessed by	NOAM KATZ
Witnessed by:	't s
Name: Learne Carely	Date:
Name: Gode Gockaya	Date:13
Date: 14th Nov 2013	ANDRE B. KURS
Witnessed by:	
Name: Learne Carey	Date: 11/14/13
Name: Gorde Guckaga	Date:
Date: 11/14/2013	CHRISTOPHER BUENROSTRO
Witnessed by:	
Name: Learne Carez	Date: 11/14/13
Name: Gorde Guckaya	Date:13

Date:	
	SIMON VERGHESE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	Mens Plele MORRIS P. KESLER
Witnessed by:	
Name: Gorde Guchaya	Date:!\/\3/\3
Name: Leane Covey	,
Date: 11/12/2013	KATHERINE L. HALL
Witnessed by:	
Name: Gorde Guckaya	Date:
Name: Learne Garey	Date: $((), 2)$ , 3
Date: 11/14/2013	HERBERTY OBY LOU
Witnessed by:	
Name: Lacrose Covey	Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Name: Lacrose Covey  Name: Gorde Godaya	Date:

Assignment Page 3 of 3

23109149.doc

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, ARUNANSHU MOHAN ROY of 24 Peabody Terrace, #714, Cambridge, MA 02138, NOAM KATZ of 816 Norwest Drive, Norwood, MA 02062, ANDRE B. KURS of 629 Hammond Street, Apt. E-PH11, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467, CHRISTOPHER BUENROSTRO of 12412 Main Campus Drive, Lexington, MA 02421, SIMON VERGHESE of 5 Parker Road, Arlington, MA 02474, MORRIS P. KESLER of 95 Hancock Street, Bedford, MA 01730, KATHERINE L. HALL of 82 Cutter Hill Road, Arlington, MA 02474, HERBERT TOBY LOU of 84 Patch Meadow Lane, Carlisle, MA 01741, hereby assign to: WiTricity Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 149 Grove Street, Watertown, MA 02472; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FOREIGN OBJECT DETECTION IN WIRELESS ENERGY TRANSFER SYSTEMS, filed 10/21/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/059,141, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Date:	
	ARUNANSHU MOHAN ROY
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	NOAM KATZ
Witnessed by:	IVOANI KATZ
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	ANDRE B. KURS
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	CHRISTOPHER BUENROSTRO
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Date:	SIMON VERGHESE
Witnessed by:	
Name Linte Signing	Date: /2/11/13
Name: Marcia Carpette	Date: 12-/1-/3
Date:	MORRIS P. KESLER
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	KATHERINE L. HALL
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	HERBERT TOBY LOU
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031797 FRAME: 0474

23109149.doc